Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON FEBRUARY 10, 2014, 10:30 AM, MONDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD CONFERENCE HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	Acting City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
Hon. Noel A. Mora	-do-
Hon, Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon, Aurora A. Ave	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Aurora A. Ave	-do- -do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan	-do-
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	-do-
Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting	-do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 009-2014

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF MABINI STREET ON FEBRUARY 11, 2014 FOR THE UNVEILING OF THE HISTORICAL MARKER OF ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES

WHEREAS, in 2013, St. Paul University Philippines (SPUP) reached another milestone in its history having been designated as a Pontifical Catholic Center for Culture and Arts.

WHEREAS, this year, as the University celebrates its 107th year of existence, its role in the historical development of Cagayan Valley has been recognized by the National Historical Commission of the Philippines (NHCP).

WHEREAS, in acknowledgment thereof, the NHCP will unveil the historical marker of SPUP on February 11, 2014, Tuesday, at 7:30 AM.

WHEREAS, to celebrate the unveiling event, there shall be a program along Mabini Street (from the back of the Ermita Convent to the front of SPUP's Pedestrian Gate).

WHEREAS, SPUP has requested to give way to the program that such portion of Mabini Street shall be temporarily closed and be free from the flow of vehicles from 8:00 to 11:30 AM.

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to authorize the temporary closure of Mabini Street (from the back of the Ermita Convent to the front of SPUP's Pedestrian Gate) from 8:00 to 11:30 AM for the unveiling of the SPUP Historical Marker.

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 009-2014 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

X-X-X







I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEI JOSEPHIL EGPTO, Ph. D.
Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II Acting City Vice Mayor

► Ved ©